READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE INSTALLATION
This device MUST be installed by a qualified agency in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions. The definition
of a qualified agency is: any individual, firm, corporation or company which either in person or through a representative is engaged
in, and is responsible for, the installation and operation of HVAC appliances, who is experienced in such work, familiar with all the
precautions required, and has complied with all the requirements of the authority having jurisdiction. Please retain these instructions
after installation.
fieldcontrols.com 780108800 | RevC | 4/26
COMMERCIAL UV

Lamp at End of Life Replace UV Lamp
Lamp Cold
If lamp is at or below 36°F, Lamp is too cold to operate
properly. Turn up heat in ductwork/HVAC unit and recheck
Magnetic Lamp Rod or Magentic
Power Enclosure Sliding Downward
Metal surface dirty or too much
vibration.
Install screws into magnetic lamp rod or power enclosure
endplate fl anges to secure in place
TROUBLESHOOTING
780108800 | RevC | 4/26page 21
REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NUMBER  MODEL DESCRIPTION USED ON MODEL(S)
602610617 CUVL-18N 17.5” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1118xN
602610623 CUVL-23N 23” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1123xN
602610628 CUVL-28N 28” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1128xN
602610634 CUVL-34N 34” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1134xN
602610638 CUVL-38N 38” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1538xN
602610646 CUVL-46N 46” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1546xN
602610658 CUVL-58N 58” UVC Lamp Non-Coated (1) xUV-1558xN
602610723 CUVL-23C 23” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1123xC
602610728 CUVL-28C 28” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1128xC
602610734 CUVL-34C 34” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1134xC
602610738 CUVL-38C 38” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1538xC
602610746 CUVL-46C 46” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1546xC
602610758 CUVL-58C 58” UVC Lamp FEP Coated (1) xUV-1558xC
602610800 CUV-INTLCK Electronic Interlock Switch All Models
602611011 SHS11 Ballast (40-95W) xUV-11xxxx
602611015 SHS15 Ballast (32-190W) xUV-15xxxx
602610500 CUV-RIM Remote Interface Kit xUV-15xxxx
602611101 DUV-SC 3 Ft. Nominal Lamp Cable DUV-xxxxxx
602611102 CUV-LC 12 Ft. Nominal Lamp Cable CUV-xxxxxx
602611103 CUV-PC 9 Ft. Nominal Power Cable All Models
602611104 CUV-DC 12 Ft. Nominal CUV-RIM Display Cable xUV-15xxxxxx
602611105 CUV-DISP Display Only Replacement xUV-15xxxxxx
620177500 CUV-OMK Outdoor Mounting Kit All Models
602610918 CUV-SHIELD18 UV Shield for 17.5” CUV Lamp xUV-1118xx
602610923 CUV-SHIELD23 UV Shield for 23” CUV Lamp xUV-1123xx
602610928 CUV-SHIELD28 UV Shield for 28” CUV Lamp xUV-1128xx
602610934 CUV-SHIELD34 UV Shield for 34” CUV Lamp xUV-1134xx
602610938 CUV-SHEILD38 UV Shield for 38” CUV Lamp xUV-1538xx
602610946 CUV-SHIELD46 UV Shield for 46” CUV Lamp xUV-1546xx
602610958 CUV-SHIELD58 UV Shield for 58” CUV Lamp xUV-1558xx
602611301 CUV-SMR Single Magnet Conduit Support Bracket (2) All Models
602611302 CUV-TMR Tri-Magnet Conduit Support Bracket (2) All Models
602611303 CUV-TMI Tri-Magnet, Infi nite 180° Support Bracket (2) All Models
602611304 CUV-TMB Tri-Foot Magnet Replacement Base (2) All Models